( Chief Judge, Twelfth Judicial District \
ORDER REGARDING
oM e
JUDICIAL ASSISTANTS & 2012-05
AUTHORITY IN ALL i
COUNTIES OF DISTRICT
\- J/

There are times when it is necessary for a Judge, Clerk of Court, Judicial Assistant, or others to
act on behalf of a Clerk of Court from another County within the 12" Judicial District.
Therefore, all Judges (County and District), the Domestic Relations Magistrate, the Judicial
District Administrator, the Administrative Specialist, all Clerks of Court, all Judicial Assistants
and all Secretaries of the Probation Department of the 12" Judicial District are authorized to act
as a Judicial Assistant in any County or District Court in the District.

Done and signed this _20th__ day of December, 2012.
BY THE COURT:

Pellf-

Pattie P. Swift
Chief Judge, Twelfth Judicial District



JUDGES

DISTRICT JUDGE

Phone

E-mail

0. John Kuenhold

719-588-2158 (Cell)

ojohn.kuenhold@judicial.state.co.us

Pattie Swift

719-587-0943 (Home)
719-588-4075 (Cell)

pattie.swift@judicial.state.co.us

Martin Gonzales

719-589-5868

martin.gonzales@judicial.state.co.us

COUNTY JUDGE

Beth Garcia

719-843-5663

beth.garcia@judicial.state.co.us

Michael Gonzales

719-587-0252 (Home)
719-480-3985 (Cell)

michael.gonzales@judicial.state.co.us

Patrick Hayes

719-580-6222

patrick.hayes@judicial.state.co.us

Frank Lentz

719-658-1166

frank.lentz@judicial.state.co.us

Amanda Pearson

719-256-5246
(Home)
719-588-0373 (Cell)

amanda.pearson@judicial.state.co.us

Kimberly Wood

719-379-3827 (Home)
719-588-2801 (Cell)

kimberly.wood@judicial.state.co.us

CLERKS OF COURT

COUNTY Phone E-mail

Alamosa 719-589-4996 alamosaclerk@judicial.state.co.us
Conejos 719-376-5465 costillaclerk@judicial.state.co.us
Costilla 719-672-3681 conejosclerk@judicial.state.co.us
Mineral 719-658-2575 mineralclerk@judicial.state.co.us
Rio Grande 719-657-3394 riograndeclerk@judicial.state.co.us
Saguache 719-655-2522 saguacheclerk@judicial.state.co.us

(Rev. 1/24/11)
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